
From: Suzanne Zandbergen  
Sent: June 15, 2025 10:20 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, 
Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, 
Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: RE: June 25 vote on two land speculator attempts to expand Hamilton’s urban boundary 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Dear councillors and city staff, 
Just a quick email to affirm my support for a firm urban boundary ahead of the vote on June 
25th. We are in a climate emergency, and protection of our wetlands and farmland are 
more important than ever before. We have SO MUCH land within the city's boundaries that 
can be and should be used to build new housing. Hamilton cannot afford the infrastructure 
costs to expand and it's imperative we make decisions that don't increase climate 
damage.  
 
Thanks, 
Suzanne Zandbergen 
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